Jackie Freeman - Second Vice President - Greater Toledo USBC

Previous Association: Toledo Women's Bowling Association Offices: First Vice President - 1 year, 2nd Vice President - 1 year, Sgt. At Arms - 6yrs, Director - 6 yrs.

Additional Involvement:

Policy & Procedures Committee Member, In-charge of office workers at State Tournament in Toledo, Delegate to Ohio WBA Annual Meeting 2006/2007/2008, Delegate WIBC Convention 21 yrs, Delegate to Ohio WBA Convention 15 yrs Vice President Toledo YABA 5yrs, Director Toledo YABA 9 yrs., Certified Bowling Coach, Coached Youth Bowlers for 6 yrs, President Les Dames de 700 Bowling Club 6 years, 2nd Vice President National 600 Bowling Club 11 yrs, Sgt. At Arms National 600 Bowling Club 3 yrs., Director National 600 Bowling Club 7 yrs., Vice President District #1 600 Bowling Club, Secretary Toledo 600 Bowling Club, Vice President Buckeye Women Bowling Writers, Sgt. At Arms Buckeye Women Bowling Writers, Director Buckeye Women Bowling Writers 10 yrs.

Delegate to USBC Meeting 2006 /2007/2008, Nominating Chairman Greater Toledo USBC Association Organizational Meeting, Served as chairman or member of following committees: Audit, Budget, Legislative, Policy & Procedures, Publicity, Hall of Fame, Tournament Feasibility, Team USA, Lane Certification, various tournaments, ways & means and nominating. These were .on the local, state and national levels.

Honors: Toledo WBA Hall of Fame - Meritorious Service 1998, Buckeye Women Bowling Writers Photography Award 1983,1984& 1985, Buckeye Women Bowling Writers New Venture Award for Starting current Toledo WBA newsletter